Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Silicon Valley Bank	01/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Internet Commerce Corporation	
Street Address:	6801 Governors Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Norcorss	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5394469
Patent Number:	5473687
Patent Number:	5592549
Patent Number:	5661799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)527-3649

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mlaip@mckennalong.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Rogers

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 5300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9875.0001ICC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Rogers

PATENT REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0612

500069873

5394469

4 ¢1601

9

Total Attachments: 3 source=SA SVA-ICC#page1.tif source=SA SVA-ICC#page2.tif source=SA SVA-ICC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0613

PARTIAL RELEASE, SATISFACTION AND DISCHARGE OF LIEN

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE, SATISFACTION AND DISCHARGE OF LIEN, dated as of January 9, 2006, is made by SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") to INTERNET COMMERCE CORPORATION ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Bank and Borrower are parties to that certain Accounts Receivable Financing Agreement, dated May 30, 2003, as amended from time to time (the "Financing Agreement"); and

WHE EAS, the Borrower is transferring certain United States Patents, as more particularly described on Exhibit A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested that the Bank release and discharge of record any and all rights, title, liens and interests it has in the Patents under or by virtue of the Financing Agreement, or otherwise;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sums paid by the Borrower to the Bank at or before the time of the delivery hereof, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Bank does hereby release and discharge of record any and all rights, title, liens and interests in the Patents, and any proceeds or products thereof (collectively the "Patent Proceeds").

This release is made by the Bank and accepted by the Borrower without covenant or warranty, express or implied, at law or in equity, and without recourse to the Bank, in any event or in any contingency.

This release may be executed in several counterparts, and all said counterparts executed and delivered, each as an original, will constitute but one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this instrument to be duly executed in its behalf, all as of the day and year first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Michael Collines

Its: Kelatinilas Manager

Accepted Bon ower, this 9th day of January, 2006:

INTERNET COMMENCE CORPORATION

(K)

ATLANTA:4789971.1

PATENT REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0614

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
5,394,469	United States	February 18, 1994	Method and apparatus for retrieving secure information from mass storage media
			Robert Nagel Thomas H. Lipscomb
5,473,687	United States	December 29, 1993	Method for retrieving secure information from a database
			Thomas H. Lipscomb Robert Nagel
5,592,549	United States	June 15, 1995	Method and apparatus for retrieving selected information from a secure information source
			Robert Nagel Thomas H. Lipscomb
5,661,799	United States	February 18, 1994	Apparatus and storage medium for decrypting information
			Robert Nagel Thomas H. Lipscomb
PCT/US95/01531	WIPO	19950206	METHOD FOR RETRIEVING SECURE
WO9624893		(Expired)	INFORMATION FROM A DATABASE
			Robert Nagel
			Thomas H. Lipscomb
PCT/US95/01738	WIPO	19950209	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
WO9604599		Priority:	RETRIEVING SECURE
		US19940286680 19940805	INFORMATION FROM MASS STORAGE MEDIA
			Christopher Sokol

PATENT REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0615

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
		(Expired)	Robert Nagel
			Thomas H. Lipscomb
PCT/US95/02072 WO9522796	WIPO	19950209 Priority: US19940198733 19940218	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RETRIEVING SECURE INFORMATION FROM A CD-ROM DATABASE
		(Expired)	Robert Nagel
			Thomas H. Lipscomb
PCT/US95/01740	WIPO	19950209	APPARATUS AND
WO9522793		Priority:	STORAGE MEDIUM FOR DECRYPTING
		US19940198745	INFORMATION
		19940218	Robert Nagel
		(Expired)	Thomas H. Lipscomb

PATENT REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 01/10/2006